

2016/0115

North York Moors National Park Authority The Old Vicarage Bondgate Helmsley York YO62 5BP

Telephone: 01439 772700 Email: planning@northyorkmoors.org.uk Website: www.northyorkmoors.org.uk

Householder Application for Planning Permission for works or extension to a dwelling. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr & Mrs	First name: R&H	Surname: Pattison					
Company name							
Street address:	Oakwood,	Country National Extension Code Number Number					
	Fyling Hall to Ramsdale Mill Farm	Telephone number:					
	Fylingdales 4 0 CED 2016	Mobile number:					
Town/City	Whitby 10 FEB ZUW	Mobile number:					
County:	North Yorkshire	Fax number:					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:					
Postcode:	YO22 4QN						
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes No							
2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First Name: Tim	Surname: Harrison					
Company name:	BHD Partnership						
Street address:	Airy Hill Manor Waterstead Lane	Country National Extension Code Number Number					
		Telephone number: (1947604871					
		Mobile number:					
Town/City	Whitby	Fax number:					
County:	North Yorkshire	Tax Humber.					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:					
Postcode:	YO21 1QB	m.harrison@bhdpartnership.com					
3. Description of Proposed Works							
Please describe the							
Single storey rear extension to dwelling and alterations plus new roof, windows, doors and walling with coping stones to gables and stone quoins plus render finish.							
Has the work already been started without planning permission? Yes No							

4. Site Address		NOT SERVE TO BE .	Approximate Management of the Control of the Contro			-7
Full postal address of	of the site (inclu	ding full postcode wh I	nere available)	Description:		\neg
House:		Suffix:				
House name:	Oakwood					ĺ
Street address:	Fyling Hall to Ramsdale Mill Farm					
	Fylingdales					
Town/City:	Whitby					
County:						
Postcode:	YO22 4QN					
Description of locati (must be completed				1.5		
Easting:	493265	i				
Northing:	503796	5				
	1200 March 18					=
5. Pedestrian a	nd Vehicle <i>F</i>	Access, Roads an	d Rights of Way			
Is a new or altered v access proposed to the public highway?	or from	ac	a new or altered pedestrian cess proposed to or om the public highway?	∩ Yes	Do the proposals require any diversions, extinguishment and/or creation of public rights of way?	10
						=
6. Pre-applicati					C Ves C No	
			l authority about this application		Yes No	
If Yes, please comple	ete the followin	g information about	the advice you were given (this	will help the authority	y to deal with this application more efficiently):	
Officer name:						
Title: Mrs	First name	e: Hilary		Surname:	Gaunders	
Reference:	NYM/20	16/ENQ/11935				
Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	: 12/02/20	016 (Mus	t be pre-application submission	n)		
Details of the pre-application advice received:						
The advice given was that the proposals were in accordance with development policy 19 (Householder Development). However the client does not propose to proceed with the replacement garage.						
7. Trees and He	dges					
Are there any trees of falling distance of you			n adjoining properties which a	re within Yes	(● No	
Will any trees or hed	ges need to be	removed or pruned i	n order to carry out your propo	osal?	C Yes No	
8. Parking						
Andrew SA States of the Control of t	orks affect exis	ting car parking arran	gements?	Yes 📵 No		
9. Authority Employee/Member						
With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No						
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member	of staff	Do any of these statements ap	oply to you?	↑ Yes • No	_
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate (d) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member	of staff	Do any of these statements ap	oply to you?	↑ Yes • No	<u> </u>
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate (d) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member d to a member ed to an elected	of staff member				<u> </u>
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate (d) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member rd to a member ed to an elected	of staff member oad, public footpath,	bridleway or other public land	17	(Yes (No	<u> </u>
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate (d) relate 10. Site Visit Can the site be seen	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member ed to an elected	of staff member oad, public footpath, nake an appointment	bridleway or other public land to carry out a site visit, whom	17	(Yes (No	<u> </u>
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate (d) relate	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member ed to an elected	of staff member oad, public footpath, nake an appointment	bridleway or other public land	17	(Yes (No	
With respect to the (a) a mer (b) an ele (c) relate (d) relate 10. Site Visit Can the site be seen If the planning auth	Authority, I am: mber of staff ected member ed to a member ed to an elected	of staff member oad, public footpath, nake an appointment	bridleway or other public land to carry out a site visit, whom	17	(Yes (No	

			9					
11. (Materials continued)								
Wells described								
Walls - description: Description of existing materials and fi	nishes							
Stone quoins concrete blockwork not								
Description of proposed materials and								
Render on blockwork with stone quois	5550 (525550)	a lintals and sills						
	is, coping stories, water tabiling. Stori	e linters and Cliis.						
Roof - description: Description of existing materials and fi	nishas.							
Flat red concrete tiles	manes.							
	finishes:							
Coping to gables, red clay tile.	Description of proposed materials and finishes:							
Windows - description:								
Description of existing materials and fi	nishes:							
Timber stained brown	manea.							
Description of proposed materials and	finishes:							
White (or cream) uPVC double glazed u								
122 124 12 14	anits							
Doors - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and fir	nishes:							
Timber	iisiies.							
Description of proposed materials and	finishers							
White (or cream) uPVC double glazed u								
	unts							
Boundary treatments - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and fir	ichoe.							
Hedges, stone walls and timber post ar								
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and f To remain as existing.	inisnes:							
Water 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19								
Vehicle access and hard standing - de								
Description of existing materials and fin	AND COLORS							
Existing concrete, tarmac chippings etc	241							
Description of proposed materials and f	inisnes:							
Concrete/ tarmac chippings.								
Are you supplying additional information			Yes No					
If Yes, please state references for the pla	an(s)/drawing(s)/design and access st	atement:						
D10917-01A								
D10917-02C D10917-03C								
12. Certificates (Certificate A)								
	Certificate	of Ownership - Certificate	a A					
Town and Cour	ntry Planning (Development Manag	gement Procedure) (Engla	nd) Order 2015 Certificate under Article 14					
certify/The applicant certifies that on the	ne day 21 days before the date of this	application nobody except	myself/the applicant was the owner (owner is a person with a					
reenoid interest or leasenoid interest with	at least / years left to run) of any part Idina ("agricultural holdina" has the m	of the land to which the app	plication relates, and that none of the land to which the application the definition of "agricultural tenant" in section 65(8) of the Act).					
ciaco is, or is part of arragnetical arriv	iding (agricultural notating has the the	earning given by reference to	the definition of agricultural tenant in section 65(8) of the Act).					
First name:	Tim	Current	U-stan					
This thanks.	11111	Surname	Harrison					
Person role: Agent	Declaration date:	18/02/2016	Declaration made					
3. Declaration								
we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and								
dditional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any								
ppinions given are the genuine opinions	of the person(s) giving them.	erica e i prescrivo en englistra stato (pasco Pel Sistem Pol Tido Pilo.	Date 18/02/2016					
			10/02/2010					